(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		_	SHEET		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			SUCCI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C	
To the Honorable Commissioner	1000010=	-110 anti (65)	ached origins	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies): (ies):	10.1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	-			
(1) Yu-Jen TSOU (2) Yi-Lung FANG		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AU Optronics Corp. Street Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2,			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	/ arty(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No		radioso.	Science-Based Industrial P Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.	
Nature of conveyance:		Addition	nai name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes N	
	Merger Change of Name			U.S. PTC	
Execution Date: January 31, 2005;	February 3, 2005			3261	
Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):		· ·		
If this document is being filed January 27, 2005; February 3, 2005	d together with a new appl	cation, the ex	ecution date	e of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1			
		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1			
		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ 40.00	
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstem 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite Atlanta, Georgia 30339-594	1750		closed horization to	o charge credit card (attached)	
		8. Deposit	Account Nu	umber:	
			0-0778 cate copy of this	s page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.		nation is true a	and correct a	and any attached copy is a	
, ,		,, z		~ / ~ ~ .	
Daniel R. McClure Typed Name	Dail!	anature	<u></u>	Marc (1, 200	

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yu-Jen TSOU and Yi	-Lung FANG
Hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have as described and set forth in the below identifie	invented certain new and useful improvements d application for United States Letters Patent:
Title: INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PACKAG	E AND ASSEMBLY THEREOF
Filed:	Serial No.:
	1ary 3, 2005
Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.) herein:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd., 2, Science-Based Industrial after referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of vention and application and in any U.S. Letters
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's success interest in and to any Letters Patent which may States, the said interest to be held and enjoy transfer not been made, to the full end and ter	T MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor these presents does/do sell, assign, and transfer sors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and whereafter be granted on the same in the United red by said Assignor had this Assignment and run of any Letters Patent which may be granted ion in whole or in part, substitution, conversion,
Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee applications, execute, verify, acknowledge applications for Letters Patent and for the reistransfer thereof, and will perform such other a	they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at in the prosecution of said application and/or and deliver all such further papers, including sue thereof, and instruments of assignment and acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor date(s) indicated.	has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the January 3/ >005
Yu-Jen TSOU	Date
U. I have	T_{i}

AU0310008/0632-A50204-US

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0082